
 Outwood Alternative Provision Eston 

 Academy Council Members’ Declarations of Interest 2024-25 

 Academy Council 
 Member Details 

 Declaration of Interest 

 Governor Name 
 Company or Business 
 Governor has Direct 

 Links With 
 Nature of Interest 

 Date Interest 
 Began 

 Has the Company 
 / Business Traded 

 with OGAT? 

 Date of Cessation 
 of Interest 

 (if applicable) 

 Date of 
 Declaration 

 Ralph Pickles (Chair)  Polyphotonix Ltd 

 Tees River Users Trust 
 Ltd 

 Helmsway Ltd 

 Sapient Sensors Ltd 

 Prince’s Trust 

 Institute of Directors 

 The Careers & 
 Enterprise Company 

 Cell Rev 

 Non-Exec Director 

 Director 

 Owner/Director 

 Non-Exec Director 

 N E Dev Committee 
 Member 

 Vice Chair Yorkshire & 
 NE Region 

 Member of Leadership 
 group 

 Non-Exec Director 

 01/02/2010 

 01/08/2010 

 01/03/2008 

 01/03/2015 

 01/07/2015 

 01/07/2021 

 01/01/2017 

 01/01/2023 

 No 

 No 

 No 

 No 

 Yes, but RP not 
 involved in PT ops. 

 No 

 Yes, but RP not 
 involved in PT ops. 

 No 

 n/a 

 n/a 

 n/a 

 n/a 

 n/a 

 n/a 

 n/a 

 n/a 

 01/09/2024 

 01/09/2024 

 01/09/2024 

 01/09/2024 

 01/09/2024 

 01/09/2024 

 01/09/2024 

 01/09/2024 

 Derek Foxcroft  n/a  n/a  n/a  n/a  n/a  02/09/2024 

 Josh Ward  n/a  n/a  n/a  n/a  n/a  30/09/2024 


