## Outwood Alternative Provision Eston Academy Council Members' Declarations of Interest 2024-25



Academy Council Member Details  Governor Name	Declaration of Interest					
	Company or Business Governor has Direct Links With	Nature of Interest	Date Interest Began	Has the Company / Business Traded with OGAT?	Date of Cessation of Interest (if applicable)	Date of Declaration
Ralph Pickles (Chair)	Polyphotonix Ltd	Non-Exec Director	01/02/2010	No	n/a	01/09/2024
	Tees River Users Trust Ltd	Director	01/08/2010	No	n/a	01/09/2024
	Helmsway Ltd	Owner/Director	01/03/2008	No	n/a	01/09/2024
	Sapient Sensors Ltd	Non-Exec Director	01/03/2015	No	n/a	01/09/2024
	Prince's Trust	N E Dev Committee Member	01/07/2015	Yes, but RP not involved in PT ops.	n/a	01/09/2024
	Institute of Directors	Vice Chair Yorkshire & NE Region	01/07/2021	No	n/a	01/09/2024
	The Careers & Enterprise Company	Member of Leadership group	01/01/2017	Yes, but RP not involved in PT ops.	n/a	01/09/2024
	Cell Rev	Non-Exec Director	01/01/2023	No	n/a	01/09/2024
Derek Foxcroft	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	02/09/2024
Josh Ward	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	30/09/2024